
2025-26 BuffCo Distance Carnival - December 1500m
Race Date: Friday, 5th December
FINAL RESULTS

1500m Heat 1 - FRIDAY 7:15pm
Name Club Category Year of Birth Result

1 Koppany Szentes BuffCo B U-18 2009 4:15.63
2 Ilias Tobback BuffCo B U-18 2010 4:15.98
3 Harry Loasby BuffCo M18-35 1996 4:25.29
4 Marcus Ling BuffCo B U-18 2010 4:30.09
5 Luka Youl BuffCo B U-18 2009 4:30.92
6 Ethan Kao BuffCo B U-18 2008 4:31.16

1500m Heat 2 - FRIDAY 7:00pm
1 Christopher Whitehead BuffCo M18-35 2007 4:38.33
2 Tomos Williams BuffCo B U-18 2010 4:40.19
3 Morgan Deltheil BuffCo B U-18 2009 4:40.50
4 Jenson Karlowski West Island B U-18 2008 4:41.63
5 David Green Harrow Int. School B U-18 2010 4:42.50
6 Atharav Bharambe BuffCo B U-15 2011 4:44.07
7 Jayden Liu BuffCo B U-15 2011 4:44.92
8 David Woo AVOHK M36-49 1981 4:47.51
9 Nicholas Forde BuffCo M50-59 1974 4:50.35
10 Olly Wood BuffCo B U-18 2010 4:58.69
11 Vince Choy BuffCo B U-18 2009 5:00.27
12 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo B U-18 2009 5:04.31
13 Almos Szentes BuffCo B U-15 2013 5:07.70
14 Jonathan Chan BuffCo M18-35 1999 5:11.40

1500m Heat 3 - FRIDAY 6:45pm
1 Laurence Hyde Kennedy School B U-12 2016 5:37.10
2 Zoe Jane Cheng BuffCo G U-18 2008 5:39.98
3 Isaac Chung Island School B U-18 2009 5:40.68
4 Bella Kavanagh BuffCo G U-15 2011 5:43.87
5 John Chen Island School B U-18 2009 5:47.08
6 Naia Magrath BuffCo W18-35 2007 5:51.15
7 Joyce Lam BuffCo G U-18 2009 6:06.78
8 Olivia Hyde West Island G U-15 2012 6:13.30
- Pui Yin Liu Unattached M18-35 2000 DNS



1500m Heat 4 - FRIDAY 6:30pm
1 Madan Chhetri BuffCo B U-18 2009 6:30.29
2 Hector Smith BuffCo B U-9 2017 6:53.69
3 Sena Gaffney BuffCo G U-15 2012 7:05.82
4 Malcolm Sam KCIS B U-12 2014 7:13.98
5 Elodie Sam KCIS G U-9 2018 8:34.17
6 Kenji Poon BuffCo B U-18 2009 8:51.05
7 JJ Fei BuffCo B U-12 2016 9:49.91
- Dorcas Chan BuffCo G U-18 2010 DNS

Notes
Age Categories are assigned by year of birth, regardless of age on race day
For junior categories, runners must be UNDER the number listed
e.g. U-15 in 2025 = 12-14 years old (by birth year: 2011-2013)


